215Creator of Boat Systems
WWHOSE..B
HA3060HA1338
SAHOSE
Accessories for waste water tanks
Impermeable sanitary no-smell hoses type SAHOSE
An absolute must for toilets
These hoses are made of SBR rubber with inlays of woven synthetic fabric
and steel spiral. Recommended especially for transportation of biological
waste from (marine) toilets (black water).
Type Internal
Ø (mm)
External
Ø (mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Max.
pressure
(bar)
Bending
radius
(mm)
Roll
length
(m)
HCHDS clamp HCS clamp
SAHOSE16 16 26 0,45 3 50 20 HCS20
SAHOSE19 19 29 0,55 3 65 20 HCS25
SAHOSE25 25 36 0,72 3 75 20 HCHDS034 HCS32
SAHOSE38 38 48 1,15 3 100 20 HCHDS047 HCS40
SAHOSE51 51 62 1,51 3 125 20 HCHDS051 HCS50
Waste water hose type WWHOSE..B
For transportation of grey waste water
This type of hose is made of white PVC with a steel spiral inlay. It is
recommended for the transportation of grey waste water (not toilet waste).
Type Internal
Ø (mm)
External
Ø (mm)
Weight
(kg/m)
Max.
pressure
(bar)
Bending
radius
(mm)
Roll
length
(m)
HCHDS clamp HCS clamp
WWHOSE16B 16 22 0,23 6 35 30 HCS20
WWHOSE19B 19 26 0,32 5 50 30 HCS20
WWHOSE25B 25 33 0,53 5 60 30 HCS32
WWHOSE38B 38 47 0,80 4 90 30 HCHDS047 HCS40
WWHOSE45B 45 55 1,10 3 105 10 HCHDS055 HCS50
Synthetic hose adapters type HA
These synthetic hose adapters can be cut to the appropriate hose sizes.
Type Ø Dim. (mm)
HA1338 13 - 38
HA3060 30 - 60
For a complete overview of our range of hoses see page 466. HCHDS (heavy duty) and HCS clamps are made of stainless steel
(AISI 316). For a complete overview of our range of hose clamps see page 440.